THE BALLERINA, THE SHOEMAKER AND THE APPRENTICE
Written by
Eva Ye
Green Rev - 8/8
Yellow Rev - 7/31
Pink Rev - 7/12
Blue Rev - 6/29
Draft 4 - 6/11

GEORGE
Only a couple of weeks.
JERRY
How is he?
GEORGE
He’s quite well.
George steals looks at Sylvia.
JERRY
I hardly remember the last time he
came by to see a show.
GEORGE
Mr. Traynor used to go to the *
BALLET?
JERRY
GISELLE was his favourite piece.
INT. GEORGE’S BEDROOM - NIGHT11 11
George drops a few more coins inside the money can and picks
up the ballet flyer that was flipped over.
The girl in the poster resembles the one he saw on the
theatre stage.

George delivers more new shoes to the theatre. Sylvia
rehearses on stage, he puts the boxes down and watches at the
wing.
JERRY
She’s lovely, isn’t she?
George nods.
Green Rev. (08/04/15) 7.
JERRY (CONT’D)
Tonight is her last GISELLE this
season.
George’s eyes open wide, as if that’s the most frightening
things he’s heard.
JERRY (CONT’D)
Hurry up!
Green Rev. (08/04/15) 7A.
INT. GEORGE’S BEDROOM - NIGHT14 14
George pushes the door open and goes for his money can. He
tries to see how much he has saved but it’s too dark, he
pours out the entire can.
MATCH CUT TO:
EXT. THEATRE BOX OFFICE - NIGHT15 15
A pool of coins on the ticket window.
GEORGE
One please.
The ticket lady collects the coins and begins the endless
counting. The focus slowly shifts to a little notice above
the office window.
THE NOTICE SAYS:
CAST CHANGE
“EMILY VANUXEM TO REPLACE SYLVIA
KERALLI IN THE ROLE OF GISELLE”
GEORGE
Wait! Isn’t Sylvia dancing tonight?
TICKET LADY
She got injured at the rehearsal
today.
GEORGE
But I just saw her this
afternoon...
TICKET LADY
Here’s the ticket. Enjoy the show,
dear.
INT. THEATRE - NIGHT16 16
George finds his seat and stares at the closed, gigantic
theatre curtains, he seems very nervous.
[ON GEORGE ONLY] The music begins, it is played beautifully.
His eyes light up when the curtain opens, he is deeply moved
by the dance, but when the Giselle entrance music starts to
play, the huge disappointment is written on his face.
Yellow Rev. (07/25/15) 8.
George eventually leaves his seat and exits the audience
before the performance ends.
EXT. THEATRE - NIGHT17 17
George walks out of the theatre. Disappointed.
INT. WORKSHOP BACK ROOM - NIGHT18 18 *
George opens the workshop. A long night in ahead. *
He has to check his notes once in a while. His handwork is *
not as deftly as that of Mr. Traynor’s, apparently, but it is
with a great deal of dedication and determination.